
McHenry Middle School Athletics 
7th & 8th Girls Basketball 2018 

 

Date Team/Location Time Bus Leaves Return 

Jan 8 & 9 Try-outs 2:30-4:00 
 
Tues, Jan 16 Parent Meeting 6:00 
 
Mon, Jan 22 (H) Big Hollow 4:00  
 
Tues, Jan 23 (A) Creekside 4:00 3:00 6:45 
 
Thurs, Jan 25 (H) Nippersink 4:00 
 
Tues, Jan 30 (A) Bernotas (photos) 4:00 3:15 6:45 
 
Thurs, Feb 1 (H) Heineman 4:00  
 
Tues, Feb 6 (H) Northwood 4:15  
 
Thurs, Feb 8 (A) Lundahl 4:00 3:00 6:45 
 
Mon, Feb 12 (H) Beardsley 4:00  
 
Weds, Feb 14 (A) Cary 4:00 3:00 6:30 
 
Weds, Feb 21 (A) Marlowe 4:00 2:50 7:00 
 
Thurs, Feb 22 (H) Johnsburg  4:00  
 
Mon, Feb 26 (A) Parkland 4:00 3:30 6:30 
 
Conference Tourney TBA TBA 
8th grade at Heineman  
Feb 28, March 1, 5 & 6   (Admission: Children/Senior - $2.00; Adults - $3.00; no passes 
accepted) 
 
7th grade at Bernotas 
Feb 28, March 1, 5 & 6   (Admission: Children/Senior - $2.00; Adults - $3.00; no passes 
accepted) 
 
Coaches: 7th Ms. Pellus (apellus@d15.org); 8th Mr. Udstuen (judstuen@d15.org) 

Must have current physical and permission/handbook slip turned in prior to try-out. 

 

 


